

Sports Grounds Safety Authority Act 2011

2011 CHAPTER 6

PART 1

SPORTS GROUNDS SAFETY AUTHORITY

1 Football Licensing Authority to become Sports Grounds Safety Authority

- (1) The body established by section 8 of, and Schedule 2 to, the Football Spectators Act 1989—
 - (a) is to continue in being, but
 - (b) instead of being called the Football Licensing Authority is to be called the Sports Grounds Safety Authority.
- (2) Schedule 1 contains further provisions relating to the Authority.
- (3) The expenses of the Authority are to be paid by the Secretary of State.

Commencement Information

II S. 1 in force at 1.11.2011 by S.I. 2011/2597, art. 2

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Sports Grounds Safety Authority Act 2011, Section 1.